

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6934/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2007 in D.B. Criminal Misc. IIInd
Bail Application No.691/2007 in D.B. Criminal Appeal No.817/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

MUKAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jayendra Serada, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second
call, no one appears for the Petitioner. In the interest of justice,
we defer the order. To come up after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master