

:ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6934/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2007 in DBCRM No.691/2007
in DBCRM No. 817/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUKAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Singh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Gopal Krishana, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, we
request the High Court to dispose of the appeal of the appellant as
expeditiously as possible.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master